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Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Montana community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census
is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are

guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are
allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Montana, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies
CFDA Number': 84.010
Total: $47,388,102

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) - Entitlement Program
CFDA Number: 14.218
Total: $1,819,850

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Total: $4,054,719

WIOA Youth Activities
CFDA Number: 17.259
Total: $1,636,569

WIOA Adult Activities
CFDA Number: 17.258
Total: $1,573,374

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program
CFDA Number: 17.278
Total: $844,776

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and
vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-
Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington
Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact
Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

1 The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).



County

Yellowstone County

Flathead County

Missoula County

Cascade County

Lake County

Ravalli County

Glacier County

Lewis and Clark
County

Big Horn County

Gallatin County

Roosevelt County

Silver Bow County

Lincoln County

Hill County

Blaine County

Rosebud County

Sanders County

Park County

Pondera County

Title I Allocation

$5,260,311

$4,267,793

$3,852,547

$3,714,326

$2,649,946

$2,292,003

$2,287,347

$2,043,108

$1,939,560

$1,758,628

$1,727,568

$1,668,356

$1,518,622

$1,424,670

$1,315,937

$1,109,231

$867,917

$599,424

$487,584

MONTANA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total
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9.0%

8.1%

7.8%

5.6%

4.8%

4.8%

4.3%

4.1%

3.7%

3.6%

3.5%

3.2%

3.0%

2.8%

2.3%

1.8%

1.3%

1.0%

County

Deer Lodge County

Beaverhead County

Jefferson County

Fergus County

Custer County

Carbon County

Valley County

Mineral County

Musselshell County

Richland County

Dawson County

Teton County

Wheatland County

Powell County

Chouteau County

Madison County

Phillips County

Stillwater County

Toole County

Title I Allocation

$462,869

$412,528

$408,558

$403,359

$376,433

$358,343

$348,296

$323,405

$283,666

$230,283

$227,982

$223,596

$221,813

$213,740

$207,450

$195,863

$195,210

$191,499

$167,682

Percent of
State Total

1.0%

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.8%

0.8%

0.7%

0.7%

0.6%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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MONTANA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County Title I Allocation :;r;e::g;
Broadwater County $149,311 0.3%
Granite County $144,648 0.3%
Liberty County $113,490 0.2%
Meagher County $102,569 0.2%
Sweet Grass County $91,115 0.2%
Fallon County $75,092 0.2%
gghdnetry' valley $68,932 0.1%
McCone County $61,267 0.1%
Carter County $54,768 0.1%
Sheridan County $51,156 0.1%
Prairie County $44,463 <0.1%
Daniels County $34,301 <0.1%
Wibaux County $33,456 <0.1%
Garfield County $32,695 <0.1%
Petroleum County $24,924 <0.1%
Judith Basin County $23,608 <0.1%
Powder River County $22,620 <0.1%
Treasure County $22,237 <0.1%
Total $47,388,102 100.0%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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MONTANA

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Cascade County $702,709 38.6%
Yellowstone County $597,181 32.8%
Missoula County $519,960 28.6%
Total $1,819,850 100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are
aggregated by county.



MONTANA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Full State $844,776 $844,776 20.8%
Maco Big Horn, Carbon,
o Stillwater, Sweetgrass, $192,427 $248,938 $441,365 10.9%
District 7
Yellowstone
Maco Flathead, Lake, Lincoln, o
District 10 Sanders $187,283 $207,156 $394,439 9.7%
Maco Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli $164,039  $224,842 $388,881 9.6%
District 11 ’ ! ’ ’ ’ 070
Maco Glacier, Pondera, Teton, o
District 5 Toole $178,116 $189,136 $367,252 9.1%
Maco Beaverhead, Dear Lodge,
o Granite, Madison, Powell, $185,385 $149,901 $335,286 8.3%
District 12 .
Silver Bow
Maco Broadwater, Jefferson, o
District 8 Lewis, Clark $146,991 $114,838 $261,829 6.5%
Maco Gallatin, Meagher, Park $84,699  $152,741 $237,440 5.9%
District 9 ’ gher, ’ ’ ’ 270
Maco Daniels, Phillips, Roosevelt, o
District 1 Sheridan, Valley $30,415 $78,417 $168,832 4.2%
Maco Blaine, Chouteau, Hill, o
District 4 Liberty $83,047 $83,880 $166,927 4.1%
Maco Carter, Custer, Fallon,
o Powder River, Rosebud, $89,943 $73,919 $163,862 4.0%
District 3
Treasure
Maco Fergus, Golden Valley,
o Judith Basin, Musselshell, $87,741 $54,504 $142,245 3.5%
District 6
Petroleum, Wheatland
Maco Dawson, Garfield, McCone, o
District 2 Prairie, Richland, Wibaux $83,288 $58,297 $141,585 3.5%
Total All $1,573,374 $1,636,569 $844,776 $4,054,719 100.0%

Note: This state uses Local Workforce Development Areas to allocate funds for the Adult and Child WIOA programs, but has chosen to
operate as a single area for the Dislocated Workers WIOA program with no local specific local allocations.
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