

Montana

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Montana community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Montana, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies

CFDA Number¹: 84.010

Total: \$47,388,102

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) – Entitlement Program

CFDA Number: 14.218

Total: \$1,819,850

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Total: \$4,054,719

WIOA Youth Activities

CFDA Number: 17.259

Total: \$1,636,569

WIOA Adult Activities

CFDA Number: 17.258

Total: \$1,573,374

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program

CFDA Number: 17.278

Total: \$844,776

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

¹ The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).

MONTANA

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Yellowstone County	\$5,260,311	11.1%	Deer Lodge County	\$462,869	1.0%
Flathead County	\$4,267,793	9.0%	Beaverhead County	\$412,528	0.9%
Missoula County	\$3,852,547	8.1%	Jefferson County	\$408,558	0.9%
Cascade County	\$3,714,326	7.8%	Fergus County	\$403,359	0.9%
Lake County	\$2,649,946	5.6%	Custer County	\$376,433	0.8%
Ravalli County	\$2,292,003	4.8%	Carbon County	\$358,343	0.8%
Glacier County	\$2,287,347	4.8%	Valley County	\$348,296	0.7%
Lewis and Clark County	\$2,043,108	4.3%	Mineral County	\$323,405	0.7%
Big Horn County	\$1,939,560	4.1%	Musselshell County	\$283,666	0.6%
Gallatin County	\$1,758,628	3.7%	Richland County	\$230,283	0.5%
Roosevelt County	\$1,727,568	3.6%	Dawson County	\$227,982	0.5%
Silver Bow County	\$1,668,356	3.5%	Teton County	\$223,596	0.5%
Lincoln County	\$1,518,622	3.2%	Wheatland County	\$221,813	0.5%
Hill County	\$1,424,670	3.0%	Powell County	\$213,740	0.5%
Blaine County	\$1,315,937	2.8%	Chouteau County	\$207,450	0.4%
Rosebud County	\$1,109,231	2.3%	Madison County	\$195,863	0.4%
Sanders County	\$867,917	1.8%	Phillips County	\$195,210	0.4%
Park County	\$599,424	1.3%	Stillwater County	\$191,499	0.4%
Pondera County	\$487,584	1.0%	Toole County	\$167,682	0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

MONTANA

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Broadwater County	\$149,311	0.3%
Granite County	\$144,648	0.3%
Liberty County	\$113,490	0.2%
Meagher County	\$102,569	0.2%
Sweet Grass County	\$91,115	0.2%
Fallon County	\$75,092	0.2%
Golden Valley County	\$68,932	0.1%
McCone County	\$61,267	0.1%
Carter County	\$54,768	0.1%
Sheridan County	\$51,156	0.1%
Prairie County	\$44,463	< 0.1%
Daniels County	\$34,301	< 0.1%
Wibaux County	\$33,456	< 0.1%
Garfield County	\$32,695	< 0.1%
Petroleum County	\$24,924	< 0.1%
Judith Basin County	\$23,608	< 0.1%
Powder River County	\$22,620	< 0.1%
Treasure County	\$22,237	< 0.1%
Total	\$47,388,102	100.0%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

MONTANA

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	CDBG Entitlement	Percent of State Total
Cascade County	\$702,709	38.6%
Yellowstone County	\$597,181	32.8%
Missoula County	\$519,960	28.6%
Total	\$1,819,850	100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are aggregated by county.

MONTANA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Local Workforce Development Area	County or City	Adult WIOA Allocation	Youth WIOA Allocation	Dislocated Workers WIOA Allocation	Total WIOA	Total WIOA Percentage
Full State				\$844,776	\$844,776	20.8%
Maco District 7	Big Horn, Carbon, Stillwater, Sweetgrass, Yellowstone	\$192,427	\$248,938		\$441,365	10.9%
Maco District 10	Flathead, Lake, Lincoln, Sanders	\$187,283	\$207,156		\$394,439	9.7%
Maco District 11	Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli	\$164,039	\$224,842		\$388,881	9.6%
Maco District 5	Glacier, Pondera, Teton, Toole	\$178,116	\$189,136		\$367,252	9.1%
Maco District 12	Beaverhead, Dear Lodge, Granite, Madison, Powell, Silver Bow	\$185,385	\$149,901		\$335,286	8.3%
Maco District 8	Broadwater, Jefferson, Lewis, Clark	\$146,991	\$114,838		\$261,829	6.5%
Maco District 9	Gallatin, Meagher, Park	\$84,699	\$152,741		\$237,440	5.9%
Maco District 1	Daniels, Phillips, Roosevelt, Sheridan, Valley	\$90,415	\$78,417		\$168,832	4.2%
Maco District 4	Blaine, Chouteau, Hill, Liberty	\$83,047	\$83,880		\$166,927	4.1%
Maco District 3	Carter, Custer, Fallon, Powder River, Rosebud, Treasure	\$89,943	\$73,919		\$163,862	4.0%
Maco District 6	Fergus, Golden Valley, Judith Basin, Musselshell, Petroleum, Wheatland	\$87,741	\$54,504		\$142,245	3.5%
Maco District 2	Dawson, Garfield, McCone, Prairie, Richland, Wibaux	\$83,288	\$58,297		\$141,585	3.5%
Total	All	\$1,573,374	\$1,636,569	\$844,776	\$4,054,719	100.0%

Note: This state uses Local Workforce Development Areas to allocate funds for the Adult and Child WIOA programs, but has chosen to operate as a single area for the Dislocated Workers WIOA program with no local specific local allocations.